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NESTLE NIGERIA Plc
Statement of Profit or Loss

Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Selling and Distribution expenses
Administrative expenses

Profit from operating activities
Finance Income

Finance costs

Net Finance Costs
Loss/Profitbefore tax

Income tax

Loss/Profit after tax

Basic Earnings per Share (in Naira)

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022

Cash and short fem-deposit
Trade and otherreceivables
Prepayments

Inventories

Property Plant and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Assets

Trade and other payables
Contract liakilities
Deferred tax liabilities
Current tax liabilities
Borrowings

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total shareholders' equity

Interim Dividend

Bonus Qualification Date
N/A N/A N/A
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IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES:  This report is produced bythe Reseatch Desk, Cowry Asset Ma

opinion contained hetin is forinfomation pumposes onlyand does not constituteany of!

Nestle Nigeria Plc Q1 2023 02 may 2023

MPR: 18.00%

Q1 2023 Q1 2022
(N’000) (N’000)
127,970,319 110,225,400
(76,317,227) (66,982,527)
51,653,092 43,242,873
(19,336,354) (14,224,472)
(3,664,016) (2,615,747)
28,652,722 26,402,654
1,594,709 3,816,071
(5,344,119) (2,366,736)
(3.749,410) 1,449,335
24,903,313 27,851,989
(8,694,125) (9,871,921)
16,209,188 17,980,068
20.45 22.68
31-Mar-2023 31-Dec-2022
102,044,505 117,932,430
93,197,753 82,237,026
5,380,795 1,929,038
86,129,091 88,340,532
119,037,904 116,739,370
8,108,487 7,865,635
413,898,535 415,044,031
147,595,474 166,161,861
16,710,036 16,548,425
14,258,908 14,854,152
10,064,148 26,208,706
172,581,777 155,300,068
6,251,412 5,679,595
367,461,755 384,752,807
46,436,780 30,291,224

Source: Company Financials, Cow ry Research

Closure Date
N/A

of facts, and anydict or consequentialloss aising from theuseof this eport or its contents

Payment Date

Mar'23 Inflation Rate: 22.04%
FY 2022 Real GDP: 3.1%

% Change

16.10%
13.94%
19.45%
35.94%
40.08%
8.52%
58.21%
125.80%
358.70%
10.59%
11.93%
9.85%

9.83%

13.47%
13.33%
178.94%
2.50%
1.97%
3.09%
0.28%

11.17%
0.98%
4.01%

61.60%

11.13%

10.07%
4.49%

53.30%

AGM Date
N/A
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