

Nestle Nigeria Plc Q1 2023 02 May 2023

MPR: 18.00% Mar'23 Inflation Rate: 22.04% FY 2022 Real GDP: 3.1%

NESTLE NIGERIA PIC			Q1 2023	Q1 2022	
Statement of Profit or Loss			(N'000)	(N'000)	% Change
Revenue			127,970,319	110,225,400	16.10%
Cost of Sales			(76,317,227)	(66,982,527)	13.94%
Gross Profit			51,653,092	43,242,873	19.45%
Selling and Distribution expenses			(19,336,354)	(14,224,472)	35.94%
Administrative expenses			(3,664,016)	(2,615,747)	40.08%
Profit from operating activities			28,652,722	26,402,654	8.52 %
Finance Income			1,594,709	3,816,071	58.21%
Finance costs			(5,344,119)	(2,366,736)	125.80%
Net Finance Costs			(3,749,410)	1,449,335	358.70%
Loss/Profit before tax			24,903,313	27,851,989	10.59%
Incometax			(8,694,125)	(9,871,921)	11. 93 %
Loss/Profit after tax			16,209,188	17,980,068	9.85%
Basic Earnings per Share (in Naira)			20.45	22.68	9.83 %
Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022			31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	
Cash and short term-deposit			102,044,505	117,932,430	13.47%
Trade and other receivables			93,197,753	82,237,026	13.33%
Prepayments			5,380,795	1,929,038	178.94%
Inventories			86,129,091	88,340,532	2.50%
Property Plant and Equipment			119,037,904	116,739,370	1.97%
Other Assets			8,108,487	7,865,635	3.09%
Total Assets			413,898,535	415,044,031	0.28%
rade and other r	avablar		147 505 474	100 101 001	11.17%
Trade and other payables Contract liabilities			147,595,474	166,161,861	0.98%
Deferred tax ligbilities			16,710,036	16,548,425	4.01%
Current tax liabilities			14,258,908	14,854,152	61.60%
Borrowings			10,064,148 172,581,777	26,208,706 155,300,068	11.13%
Other Liabilities			6,251,412	5,679,595	10.07%
Total Liabilities			367,461,755	384,752,807	<u> </u>
		-	307,401,733	584,752,807	
Total shareholders' equity			46,436,780	30,291,224	53.30%
		Source: Company	Financials, Cow ry Research		
nterim Div idend	Bonus	Qualification Date	Closure Date	Payment Date	AGM Date
I/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

, ..., <u>, ...</u>

MPORTANT DECLOSURES. This epont is produced by the Research Desk, Cowy Asset Management Limited (COWRY) as a guideline for Clients that intend to invest in securities on the basis of theirown investment decision without edying completely on the information contained heein. The opinion contained heein is for information purposes only and does not constitute any offer orsolicitation to enter into any tading transaction. While care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted by any member of COWRY foreoor, omission of facts, and any direct or consequential loss adding from the use of this epont or its contents.